Summary of activities
(mainly Compact Processing Module…)
November 26th 2025
TileVLC meeting
1
Fernando Carrió Argos
Instituto de Física Corpuscular (CSIC-UV)
 Procurement status @ Valencia

Transceivers 19 + 4 56 41%
DSP slices 1152 2,800 41%
 TTC decodification
– Level-1 Accept signal and commands
– LHC clock recovery
 Three different readout paths:
– FELIX (GBT)
– ROD (G-Link)
– Ethernet port (IPBus)
 Controlled through Ethernet – IPBus
⚫ PCB stack-up: 16 layers
◼ Dielectric Nelco N4000-13SI
⚫ 4 QSFP modules:    160 Gbps
⚫ Avago MiniPOD:      120 Gbps
⚫ Backplane:                40 Gbps
       320 Gbps
TilePPr Demonstrator - overview
 First prototypes delivered at the end of 2014
 Extensively used in test beams and labs
 Power consumption below 60 W
30TileVLC meeting - F. Carrio
Xilinx Virtex 7 FPGA
• XC7VX485T
• 48 transceiver@10 Gbps
Xilinx Kintex 7 FPGA
• XC7K420T
• 28 transceiver@10 Gbps
Xilinx Spartan 6
• Slow control
capabilities
DDR3
512MB
DDR3
512MB
FMC connector
• Expansion
funcionalities
AMC connector
• 12 V power connection
• High-speed
communication path
Module Management
Controller (MMC)
• Power connection
management
2 x CDR IC
• ADN2814
• Clock/data from TTC
4 QSFP modules (16 links)
Up to 160 Gbps
TTC input